IEC Pin & Sleeve Devices
Wiring Device-Kellems
567
8
9
10
11 12 1
2

fused
mechanical interlock
Ordering Information
hubbell.com/wiringdevice-kellems/en 10
IEC Pin & Sleeve Devices
Wiring Device-Kellems
Rating Unfused Circuit-Lock® Devices Reverse Service Fused Circuit-Lock® Devices
Amps
Poles/
Wires
Configuration
Recep.          Plug AC Voltage
Mechanical
Interlock Mating Plug
Mechanical
Interlock Mating Plug
Mechanical
Interlock Mating Plug
60 2P 3W 120V HBL360MI4W HBL360P4W — — — —
2P 3W 240V HBL360MI6W HBL360P6W — — — —
2P 3W 480V HBL360MI7W HBL360P7W — — — —
3P 4W 120/240V HBL460MI12W HBL460P12W HBL460MI12WR HBL460P12WR HBL460MIF12W HBL460P12W
3P 4W 3Ø 240V HBL460MI9W HBL460P9W HBL460MI9WR HBL460P9WR HBL460MIF9W HBL460P9W
3P 4W 3Ø 480V HBL460MI7W HBL460P7W HBL460MI7WR HBL460P7WR HBL460MIF7W HBL460P7W
3P 4W 3Ø 600V HBL460MI5W HBL460P5W HBL460MI5WR HBL460P5WR HBL460MIF5W HBL460P5W
4P 5W 3ØY
120/208V HBL560MI9W HBL560P9W — — HBL560MIF9W HBL560P9W
4P 5W 3ØY
277/480V HBL560MI7W HBL560P7W — — — —
4P 5W 3ØY
347/600V HBL560MI5W HBL560P5W — — — —
100 2P 3W 240V HBL3100MI6W HBL3100P6W — — — —
3P 4W 120/240V HBL4100MI12W HBL4100P12W HBL4100MI12WR HBL4100P12WR — —
3P 4W 3Ø 240V HBL4100MI9W HBL4100P9W HBL4100MI9WR HBL4100P9WR — —
3P 4W 3Ø 480V HBL4100MI7W HBL4100P7W HBL4100MI7WR HBL4100P7WR — —
3P 4W 3Ø 600V HBL4100MI5W HBL4100P5W HBL4100MI5WR HBL4100P5WR — —
4P 5W 3ØY
120/208V HBL5100MI9W HBL5100P9W — — — —
Note: 20, 30 and 32A – 1 inch NPT hub supplied; 60 and 100A – 1¼ inch hub supplied.
Ground Block

ADVANTAGE™ series receptacles have the same mounting pattern as standard Hubbell IEC pin and sleeve.
Add a "P" suffix for Pilot pin for 60 amp devices.
Ordering Information
receptacle
inlet
plug
connector
hubbell.com/wiringdevice-kellems/en 14
IEC Pin & Sleeve Devices
Wiring Device-Kellems
Rating Pin and Sleeve Devices
Amps Poles/Wires AC Voltage Connector with Pilot Sleeve Receptacle with Pilot Sleeve Plug with Pilot Pin Inlet with Pilot Pin
60/63 3P 4W 3Ø 250V HBLS460C9WP* HBLS460R9WP* HBLS460P9WP* HBLS460B9WP*
Note: *Add a "P" suffix for Pilot pin for 60 amp devices.
The pilot pin is smaller than the ground and phase pins and is designed to make after main and
break before main breaks. This pin can be used to communicate with auxiliary devices within
your facility. They are “break before main break” and are the last contact in the sequence to
make and first to break by design.
Rating Pin and Sleeve Devices Accessories
Amps
Poles/
Wires
Configuration
Recep./           Plug/
Conn.              Inlet AC Voltage Connector Receptacle HP Mating Plug Inlet** Back Boxes Closure Caps
100 3P 4W 3Ø 600V HBLS4100C5W HBLS4100R5W 50 HBL4100P5W HBL4100B5W
BB100N PC100
100 3P 4W 380-415V HBLS4100C6W* HBLS4100R6W* 15 HBL4100P6W HBL4100b6W
100 3P 4W 3Ø 480V HBLS4100C7W HBLS4100R7W 40 HBL4100P7W HBL4100b7W
100 3P 4W 3Ø 250V HBLS4100C9W* HBLS4100R9W* 15 HBL4100P9W HBL4100b9W
100 3P 4W 125/250V HBLS4100C12W HBLS4100R12W 10; 3 HBL4100P12W HBL4100B12W
100 4P 5W 3ØY 347/600V HBLS5100C5W HBLS5100R5W 50 HBL5100P5W HBL5100B5W
BB100N PC100
100 4P 5W 200/346-
240/415V HBLS5100C6W* HBLS5100R6W* 15 HBL5100P6W HBL5100B6W
100 4P 5W 3ØY 277/480V HBLS5100C7W HBLS5100R7W 40 HBL5100P7W HBL5100B7W
100 4P 5W 3ØY 120/208V HBLS5100C9W* HBLS5100R9W* 15 HBL5100P9W HBL5100B9W
Note:  *Certain IEC configurations allow for a single product to be certified as both a North American (Series 2) and International amperage (Series 1).
These products are marked  accordingly with both the UL Listing and UL Classified markings.
Optional Pilot Pin Available on All 60A Devices
IEC Pin and Sleeve Advantage™ Series

(34.0 - 38.1)
Note:  *Receptacle with cover
Ordering Information
hubbell.com/wiringdevice-kellems/en 16
IEC Pin & Sleeve Devices
Wiring Device-Kellems
Rating Watertight Devices
Amps
Poles/
Wires
Configuration
DC Voltage  Receptacle  Plug ConnectorRecep./Conn. Plug
30 2P 3W 550V HBL330R8WDC HBL330P8V0DC HBL330C8V0DC
60 2P 3W 550V HBL360R8WDC* HBL360P8V0DC HBL360C8V0DC
100
2P 3W 550V HBL3100R8WDC HBL3100P8V0DC HBL3100C8V0DC
4P 5W 400V HBL5100R8WDC HBL5100P8V0DC HBL5100C8V0DC
Note: *Inlet available - HBL360B8WDC.
receptacle
receptacle reverse service
inlet
plug